
Susquehanna (7-4,3-1 Landmark) -vs- Arcadia (7-4,0-0 MAC Freedom)
01/03/26 at Alumni Gymnasium, Glenside, PA

 
 

 
 
Susquehanna 76

Arcadia 82

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Alumni Gymnasium, Glenside, PA
Referees: Sawyer Hetrick, Kevin Orange, Mike Pearson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Susquehanna 31 45 76
Arcadia 44 38 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Van Wagener,Jackson * 31 5-10 0-3 1-2 2-4 6 1 5 0 0 1 11
33 Washington,Audric * 19 2-5 0-1 2-4 3-2 5 5 2 0 1 0 6
23 Lavitt,Brandon * 12 2-8 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 4
00 Cieslak,Allen * 15 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
03 Lomax,AJ * 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 2
31 Egeonu,Emezie 29 7-11 0-0 8-11 7-9 16 1 1 3 0 0 22
11 Carson,KJ 23 6-10 1-4 5-6 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 1 18
32 Anderson,Billy 13 2-6 0-1 2-3 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 6
04 Katusha,Alex 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 4
05 Rogers,Seamus 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Robinson,Ian 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Fryer,Luke 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-65 2-17 18-26 19-21 40 21 12 5 1 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43% 0-7   0.00% 5-10   50.00%
Second Half 15-37   40.54% 2-10   20.00% 13-16   81.25%
Total 28-65   43.1% 2-17   11.8% 18-26   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 27 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 50 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Lynam,Jamison * 33 10-13 2-4 5-6 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 1 27
01 Johnson,Nas * 36 6-17 3-9 3-4 0-4 4 2 5 0 0 0 18
33 Attivo,Corey * 35 6-8 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 3 2 0 1 0 14
03 Parks,Josh * 29 1-4 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 5 2 1 0 1 4
00 Okocha,Joshua * 26 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-9 10 3 0 2 1 1 3
10 Crawford,Kyndall 14 3-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 8
20 Walker,Amyr 9 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
02 Isaac,Darius 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
31 Taylor,Jordan 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-53 5-17 21-27 8-22 30 19 14 5 2 5 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-31   58.06% 3-8   37.50% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 10-22   45.45% 2-9   22.22% 16-21   76.19%
Total 28-53   52.8% 5-17   29.4% 21-27   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arcadia
GOOD LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:49 2-0 V 2

19:24 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS
GOOD LAYUP by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON(in the paint) 18:57 4-2 V 2

18:44 MISS 3PTR by LYNAM,JAMISON
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,JOSH

18:37 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CIESLAK,ALLEN 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,JOSH
17:54 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS

-- REBOUND OFF by LYNAM,JAMISON
FOUL  by LAVITT,BRANDON 17:44

17:44 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by PARKS,JOSH
17:43 MISS FT by PARKS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by CIESLAK,ALLEN --
MISS 3PTR by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
17:02 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS
FOUL  by LAVITT,BRANDON 17:02
SUB OUT by LAVITT,BRANDON 17:02
SUB IN by EGEONU,EMEZIE 17:02

17:02 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by ATTIVO,COREY
MISS LAYUP by CIESLAK,ALLEN(in the paint) 16:38

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
16:32 MISS LAYUP by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --
MISS JUMPER by EGEONU,EMEZIE 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 16:11

15:56 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARKS,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by LOMAX,AJ 15:23
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC --
GOOD LAYUP by LOMAX,AJ(in the paint) 15:14 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:57
SUB OUT by CIESLAK,ALLEN 14:57
SUB OUT by LOMAX,AJ 14:57
SUB IN by CARSON,KJ 14:57
SUB IN by FRYER,LUKE 14:57

14:55 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS
-- REBOUND OFF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA

14:33 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --

14:14 FOUL  by PARKS,JOSH
GOOD FT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 14:14 7-10 H 3
SUB OUT by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 14:14
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 14:14
SUB IN by CIESLAK,ALLEN 14:14
SUB IN by ANDERSON,BILLY 14:14
MISS FT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 14:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAS
13:53 MISS LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 13:32

13:32 BLOCK  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,BILLY --

13:30 FOUL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA



MISS FT by ANDERSON,BILLY 13:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BILLY 13:30 8-10 H 2

13:07 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LYNAM,JAMISON
-- ASSIST  by PARKS,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,BILLY 12:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ATTIVO,COREY

12:36 8-16 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS
-- ASSIST  by LYNAM,JAMISON

GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,KJ 12:17 10-16 H 6
11:53 10-18 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint)
11:34 FOUL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34
11:34 SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
11:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAS
11:34 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
11:34 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JORDAN
11:34 SUB OUT by ATTIVO,COREY
11:34 SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS

TURNOVER  by EGEONU,EMEZIE 11:21
11:21 STEAL  by TAYLOR,JORDAN

SUB OUT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 11:21
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 11:21

10:59 SUB OUT by ATTIVO,COREY
10:59 SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS
10:57 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint)

FOUL  by CARSON,KJ 10:57
10:57 10-21 H 11 GOOD FT by LYNAM,JAMISON
10:56 FOUL  by TAYLOR,JORDAN
10:56 SUB OUT by PARKS,JOSH
10:56 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYR

MISS 3PTR by FRYER,LUKE 10:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JORDAN

10:14 10-23 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,AMYR

TURNOVER  by EGEONU,EMEZIE 09:56
09:56 STEAL  by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
09:51 10-25 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:51
SUB OUT by CIESLAK,ALLEN 09:51
SUB OUT by FRYER,LUKE 09:51
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BILLY 09:51
SUB IN by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 09:51
SUB IN by LOMAX,AJ 09:51
SUB IN by LAVITT,BRANDON 09:51

09:22 FOUL  by TAYLOR,JORDAN
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 09:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:22 SUB OUT by LYNAM,JAMISON
09:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NAS

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 09:22 11-25 H 14
09:09 11-27 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ISAAC,DARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC(in the paint) 08:44 13-27 H 14

08:44 FOUL  by TAYLOR,JORDAN
08:44 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JORDAN
08:44 SUB IN by ATTIVO,COREY

SUB OUT by CARSON,KJ 08:44
SUB IN by ROGERS,SEAMUS 08:44
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 08:44 14-27 H 13

08:24 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 08:24



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:14 14-29 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC(in the paint) 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAS

FOUL  by LOMAX,AJ 07:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22

07:22 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYR
07:22 SUB IN by PARKS,JOSH
07:16 14-31 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS

MISS LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 06:53
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC --
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,SEAMUS 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,DARIUS
06:31 MISS LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC --
GOOD JUMPER by LAVITT,BRANDON 06:18 16-31 H 15
ASSIST  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --

05:53 16-33 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
FOUL  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 05:27

05:27 SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS
05:27 SUB IN by LYNAM,JAMISON

SUB OUT by LOMAX,AJ 05:27
SUB OUT by LAVITT,BRANDON 05:27
SUB IN by KATUSHA,ALEX 05:27
SUB IN by EGEONU,EMEZIE 05:27

05:07 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC --
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,SEAMUS 04:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by EGEONU,EMEZIE(in the paint) 04:48 18-33 H 15

04:33 MISS 3PTR by PARKS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by KATUSHA,ALEX(in the paint) 04:23 20-33 H 13

04:03 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
REBOUND DEF by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 03:49
REBOUND OFF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by EGEONU,EMEZIE(in the paint) 03:44 22-33 H 11

03:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:24 22-36 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LYNAM,JAMISON

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS
GOOD JUMPER by EGEONU,EMEZIE 03:03 24-36 H 12
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC --

02:48 TURNOVER  by LYNAM,JAMISON
STEAL  by KATUSHA,ALEX 02:48

02:27 FOUL  by ATTIVO,COREY
MISS FT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 02:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ROGERS,SEAMUS 02:27
SUB IN by CARSON,KJ 02:27
GOOD FT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 02:27 25-36 H 11

02:08 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LYNAM,JAMISON

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC(in the paint) 01:43 27-38 H 11
ASSIST  by CARSON,KJ --

01:43 FOUL  by PARKS,JOSH
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 01:43
REBOUND OFF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by EGEONU,EMEZIE(in the paint) 01:38 29-38 H 9
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 01:23



01:23 SUB OUT by PARKS,JOSH
01:23 SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 01:23
SUB IN by ANDERSON,BILLY 01:23

01:23 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
01:23 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL

MISS LAYUP by CARSON,KJ(in the paint) 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by LYNAM,JAMISON

00:54 29-42 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LYNAM,JAMISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,KJ 00:40 31-42 H 11
ASSIST  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --

00:05 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL

00:00 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NAS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ATTIVO,COREY

00:00 31-44 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arcadia
20:00 SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS
20:00 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
20:00 SUB IN by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
20:00 SUB IN by PARKS,JOSH

SUB OUT by KATUSHA,ALEX 20:00
SUB OUT by CARSON,KJ 20:00
SUB OUT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 20:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BILLY 20:00
SUB IN by CIESLAK,ALLEN 20:00
SUB IN by LOMAX,AJ 20:00
SUB IN by LAVITT,BRANDON 20:00
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 20:00
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 19:49

19:49 MISS FT by ATTIVO,COREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:49 31-45 H 14 GOOD FT by ATTIVO,COREY
MISS JUMPER by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 19:27
REBOUND OFF by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:20

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 19:20
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 19:20
SUB IN by EGEONU,EMEZIE 19:20

19:03 31-47 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by LYNAM,JAMISON
MISS LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAS
18:16 31-49 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYNAM,JAMISON
MISS JUMPER by LAVITT,BRANDON 17:53
REBOUND OFF by LAVITT,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by CIESLAK,ALLEN 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNAM,JAMISON
FOUL  by LOMAX,AJ 17:40

17:40 31-50 H 19 GOOD FT by PARKS,JOSH(fastbreak)
17:39 MISS FT by PARKS,JOSH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CIESLAK,ALLEN --
MISS JUMPER by LOMAX,AJ(in the paint) 17:19
REBOUND OFF by CIESLAK,ALLEN --
GOOD JUMPER by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 16:56 33-50 H 17

16:51 33-52 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by LYNAM,JAMISON(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by EGEONU,EMEZIE 16:18



REBOUND OFF by LAVITT,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 16:15
REBOUND OFF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --

16:15 FOUL  by ATTIVO,COREY
GOOD 3PTR by CIESLAK,ALLEN 16:04 36-52 H 16
ASSIST  by LAVITT,BRANDON --
FOUL  by CIESLAK,ALLEN 15:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48
SUB OUT by LAVITT,BRANDON 15:48
SUB IN by ANDERSON,BILLY 15:48

15:46 36-54 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS

15:33 FOUL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 15:33 37-54 H 17
MISS FT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
15:18 MISS LAYUP by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --
TURNOVER  by EGEONU,EMEZIE 15:09

15:09 STEAL  by PARKS,JOSH
15:04 TURNOVER  by PARKS,JOSH

STEAL  by CIESLAK,ALLEN 15:04
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 14:38

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
14:22 37-57 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS

-- ASSIST  by ATTIVO,COREY
MISS 3PTR by CIESLAK,ALLEN 14:01
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,BILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 13:57 39-57 H 18

13:57 FOUL  by PARKS,JOSH
SUB OUT by CIESLAK,ALLEN 13:57
SUB OUT by LOMAX,AJ 13:57
SUB IN by KATUSHA,ALEX 13:57
SUB IN by CARSON,KJ 13:57
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BILLY 13:57 40-57 H 17

13:57 SUB OUT by PARKS,JOSH
13:57 SUB OUT by LYNAM,JAMISON
13:57 SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS
13:57 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYR
13:42 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NAS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:36 MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BILLY --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 13:20

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
FOUL  by KATUSHA,ALEX 13:14

13:14 40-58 H 18 GOOD FT by WALKER,AMYR(fastbreak)
13:14 40-59 H 19 GOOD FT by WALKER,AMYR(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 12:58 42-59 H 17
12:42 42-62 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS

-- ASSIST  by ATTIVO,COREY
GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,KJ 12:14 44-62 H 18

12:04 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS
REBOUND DEF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by KATUSHA,ALEX(in the paint) 11:49 46-62 H 16
ASSIST  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --
FOUL  by ANDERSON,BILLY 11:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27
SUB OUT by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 11:27
SUB IN by ROGERS,SEAMUS 11:27

11:25 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAS
11:25 SUB IN by LYNAM,JAMISON



FOUL  by EGEONU,EMEZIE 11:17
11:17 SUB OUT by ATTIVO,COREY
11:17 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JORDAN
11:17 46-63 H 17 GOOD FT by WALKER,AMYR
11:17 SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
11:17 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
11:17 46-64 H 18 GOOD FT by WALKER,AMYR
11:13 FOUL  by WALKER,AMYR

GOOD LAYUP by EGEONU,EMEZIE(in the paint) 11:07 48-64 H 16
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,BILLY --

11:07 FOUL  by TAYLOR,JORDAN
GOOD FT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 11:07 49-64 H 15

10:57 MISS 3PTR by LYNAM,JAMISON
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JORDAN

FOUL  by ANDERSON,BILLY 10:54
10:54 49-65 H 16 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JORDAN
10:54 49-66 H 17 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by CARSON,KJ 10:27
REBOUND OFF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 10:20 51-66 H 15
ASSIST  by EGEONU,EMEZIE --

09:56 MISS LAYUP by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --

09:45 FOUL  by LYNAM,JAMISON
GOOD FT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 09:45 52-66 H 14

09:45 SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS
09:45 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
09:45 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYR
09:45 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JORDAN
09:45 SUB IN by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
09:45 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NAS
09:45 SUB IN by PARKS,JOSH
09:45 SUB IN by ATTIVO,COREY

GOOD FT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 09:45 53-66 H 13
09:12 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BILLY 09:12
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 09:12
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,KJ 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,JOSH
08:25 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 08:22
SUB IN by ROBINSON,IAN 08:22
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,SEAMUS 08:20

08:20 STEAL  by LYNAM,JAMISON
08:16 53-68 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KATUSHA,ALEX 08:03
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC --
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC(in the paint) 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
07:26 MISS LAYUP by PARKS,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,SEAMUS --
GOOD 3PTR by CARSON,KJ 07:11 56-68 H 12
ASSIST  by KATUSHA,ALEX --
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 06:41
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC 06:41
SUB IN by EGEONU,EMEZIE 06:41
SUB OUT by ROGERS,SEAMUS 06:41
SUB IN by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 06:41

06:41 56-69 H 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NAS
06:40 MISS FT by JOHNSON,NAS



REBOUND DEF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --
MISS LAYUP by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON(in the paint) 06:26
REBOUND OFF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --
MISS JUMPER by EGEONU,EMEZIE 06:21
REBOUND OFF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by EGEONU,EMEZIE(in the paint) 06:18 58-69 H 11

05:53 58-71 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS

GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,KJ(in the paint) 05:28 60-71 H 11
ASSIST  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --

04:59 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS
REBOUND DEF by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --

04:58 FOUL  by PARKS,JOSH
GOOD FT by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 04:58 61-71 H 10
MISS FT by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
04:42 61-73 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint)

FOUL  by CARSON,KJ 04:42
04:42 MISS FT by LYNAM,JAMISON

REBOUND DEF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,KJ 04:26
REBOUND OFF by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --
GOOD JUMPER by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON(in the paint) 04:20 63-73 H 10

03:51 TURNOVER  by LYNAM,JAMISON
STEAL  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 03:51
GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,KJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:45 65-73 H 8
ASSIST  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --
FOUL  by KATUSHA,ALEX 03:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:20

03:20 MISS FT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:20 65-74 H 9 GOOD FT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
TURNOVER  by KATUSHA,ALEX 03:02

03:02 STEAL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
02:58 TURNOVER  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA

STEAL  by CARSON,KJ 02:58
02:52 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NAS

MISS FT by CARSON,KJ(fastbreak) 02:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARSON,KJ(fastbreak) 02:52 66-74 H 8
FOUL  by CARSON,KJ 02:34

02:34 66-75 H 9 GOOD FT by LYNAM,JAMISON
02:34 66-76 H 10 GOOD FT by LYNAM,JAMISON
02:13 FOUL  by PARKS,JOSH
02:13 SUB OUT by PARKS,JOSH
02:13 SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS

GOOD FT by CARSON,KJ 02:13 67-76 H 9
GOOD FT by CARSON,KJ 02:13 68-76 H 8

01:44 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS
REBOUND DEF by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by EGEONU,EMEZIE(in the paint) 01:36

01:36 BLOCK  by ATTIVO,COREY
-- REBOUND DEF by LYNAM,JAMISON

01:08 MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --

01:00 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NAS
GOOD FT by CARSON,KJ(fastbreak) 01:00 69-76 H 7
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:00

01:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by KATUSHA,ALEX 01:00
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,IAN 01:00
SUB IN by LOMAX,AJ 01:00



SUB IN by LAVITT,BRANDON 01:00
GOOD FT by CARSON,KJ(fastbreak) 01:00 70-76 H 6

00:57 TURNOVER  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
STEAL  by LOMAX,AJ 00:57

00:57 SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS
00:57 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYR
00:50 FOUL  by ATTIVO,COREY

GOOD FT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 00:50 71-76 H 5
00:50 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYR
00:50 SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS

GOOD FT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 00:50 72-76 H 4
FOUL  by LOMAX,AJ 00:42

00:42 72-77 H 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NAS
00:42 SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS
00:42 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYR

SUB OUT by LAVITT,BRANDON 00:42
SUB IN by ROGERS,SEAMUS 00:42

00:42 72-78 H 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NAS
MISS 3PTR by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 00:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 00:22 74-78 H 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22

00:22 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYR
00:22 SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS

SUB OUT by ROGERS,SEAMUS 00:22
SUB IN by LAVITT,BRANDON 00:22
FOUL  by CARSON,KJ 00:17

00:17 74-79 H 5 GOOD FT by LYNAM,JAMISON
00:17 SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS
00:17 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYR

SUB OUT by LAVITT,BRANDON 00:17
SUB IN by ROGERS,SEAMUS 00:17

00:17 74-80 H 6 GOOD FT by LYNAM,JAMISON
MISS 3PTR by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAS
00:06 74-82 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LYNAM,JAMISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS
MISS 3PTR by LOMAX,AJ 00:00
REBOUND OFF by EGEONU,EMEZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by EGEONU,EMEZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 76-82 H 6


